Non-Isolated DC/DC Converter (POL) TSR 0.5SM Series, 0.5 A
• Compact SMD package
• Very high efficiency up to 97%
• Excellent line / load regulation
• Low standby current
• Operating temperature range –40 to
90°C
• Over-temperature and short circuit

that distinguish switching regulators from linear regulators.
Models
Order Code Output Current
max.
Input Voltage
Range
Output Voltage
nom. (adjustable)
Efficiency
typ.
TSR 0.5-2415SM
500 mA
4.75 - 32 VDC (24 VDC nom.)
1.5 VDC (1.4 - 2.5 VDC) 73 % (at Vin min.)
TSR 0.5-2418SM 1.8 VDC (1.5 - 3.0 VDC) 82 % (at Vin min.)
TSR 0.5-2425SM 2.5 VDC (1.5 - 3.0 VDC) 87 % (at Vin min.)
TSR 0.5-2433SM 3.3 VDC (3.0 - 5.5 VDC) 91 % (at Vin min.)
TSR 0.5-2450SM 6.5 - 32 VDC (24 VDC nom.) 5 VDC (3.0 - 8.0 VDC) 94 % (at Vin min.)
TSR 0.5-2465SM 8 - 32 VDC (24 VDC nom.) 6.5 VDC (3.3 - 11.0 VDC) 95 % (at Vin min.)
TSR 0.5-2490SM 11 - 32 VDC (24 VDC nom.) 9 VDC (4.5 - 12.6 VDC) 96 % (at Vin min.)
TSR 0.5-24120SM 15 - 32 VDC (24 VDC nom.) 12 VDC (4.5 - 13.5 VDC) 97 % (at Vin min.)
TSR 0.5-24150SM 18 - 32 VDC (24 VDC nom.) 15 VDC (4.5 - 15.5 VDC) 97 % (at Vin min.)
Note - For input voltage higher 28 VDC an input capacitor of 22 µF is required
www.tracopower.com December 14, 2021 Page 1 / 4
Input Current - At no load 5 mA typ.
Surge Voltage 34 VDC max. (1 s max.)